

Ainsworth Game Technology Ltd ABN 37 068 516 665

10 Holker Street Newington NSW Australia 2127

Tel: +61 2 9739 8000 Fax: +61 2 9737 9483 www.agtslots.com.au

14 December 2017

ASX Release

ASX Code: AGI

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (AGT) – Update regarding sale of Mr Len Ainsworth's shares to Novomatic

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (**AGT**) is pleased to announce that it has been advised by Novomatic AG (**Novomatic**) that all conditions precedent stipulated by the share sale and purchase agreement between Mr Len Ainsworth and Associated World Investments Pty Limited (collectively **Mr Ainsworth**) and Novomatic have now been fulfilled.

In February 2016, Mr Ainsworth and Novomatic entered into a share sale and purchase agreement under which Mr Ainsworth agreed to sell 172.1 million ordinary shares to Novomatic, subject to regulatory and licence approvals (**Transaction**). The Transaction was approved by AGT's shareholders pursuant to section 611 item 7 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) at the EGM held on 27 June 2016.

AGT has been advised by Novomatic that the final gaming regulatory approvals required in respect of the Transaction have been received, thereby satisfying the last of the conditions precedent to completion of the Transaction.

In accordance with the share sale and purchase agreement, Mr Ainsworth and Novomatic have agreed that completion of the transaction will take place on 5th January 2018. Upon completion, Novomatic will own approximately 52% of AGT's issued capital.

Ends

For further information, please contact:

Ainsworth Game Technology Mark Ludski Email: mludski@agtslots.com Ph: +61 2 9739 8021